Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 02 - 09 - 2005	U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ER SHEET
	38398/294716  The attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Scott F. CARBARY Marc Andre COUTU Vincent GRETER	Name: INTERTECHNIQUE Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) October 27, 2004 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 61, rue Pierre Curie
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Plaisir, Cedex
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: France Zip: 78373
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/518,499 10/974,869	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 02
Name: John S. Pratt, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Atlanta	8. Payment Information
State: Georgia Zip: 30309	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number : 404.815.6500	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 404.815.6555	b. Deposit Account Number <u>11-0855</u>
Email Address:	Authorized User Name

sheet, attachments, and documents 05 Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

02/08/2005 ECDOPER 00000130 60518499

Bruce D. Gray, Reg. No. 35,799

9. Signature:

1912692

Signature

Total number of pages including cover

**REEL: 016229 FRAME: 0066** 

**PATENT** 

Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Scott F. CARBARY, Marc Andre COUTU and Vincent GRETER (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain improvements in an "Emergency Oxygen Or Other Gas Supply System" for which a provisional patent application was filed in the U.S. Patent Office on November 7, 2003 and assigned U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/518,499; and

WHEREAS, INTERTECHNIQUE, a corporation of the Country of France having a principal place of business at 61 rue Pierre Curie, 78373 Plaisir, Cedex, France (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNORS in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any utility application claiming priority thereto, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had

PATENT REEL: 016229 FRAME: 0067 U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/518,499

Entitled "Emergency Oxygen Or Other Gas Supply System"

Filed: November 7, 2003

invention or letters patent therefor.

**ASSIGNMENT** 

this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said

Scott F. CARBARY

STATE OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of interior, on this and day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2004, personally appeared Scott F. CARBARY, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

Notary Public
State of Washington
ALICIA FAYE DIESSNER
Mysteppointment Expires Feb 17, 2007

Dhira Faye Chesson

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: alm/acon

1845702

2

PATENT REEL: 016229 FRAME: 0068 U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/518,499

Entitled "Emergency Oxygen Or Other Gas Supply System"

Filed: November 7, 2003

**ASSIGNMENT** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 27 day of

October, 2004.

Marc Andre COUTU

Witness Signature

Witness Printed Name

Address

HASSAN YAGHI

5255, HENRI ROURASSA O SUITE 312

St Lawrent-MONTREAL QUESEC.

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name

Address

1845702

3

U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/518,499

Entitled "Emergency Oxygen Or Other Gas Supply System"

Filed: November 7, 2003

ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 27 day of

OCTOBER , 2004.

**Vincent GRETER** 

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name

Address

MICHEL G. BARDEL

13 MERCANTOUR

F. 78310 MAUREPAS, France

Witness Signature Witness Printed Name

Address

HOURIA SALHI

39, rue DES EBISOIRES
78370 PLAUIR Fran

1845702

**RECORDED: 02/04/2005** 

-4

PATENT REEL: 016229 FRAME: 0070